Beat: Technology

UNDER SEC FOR ECONOMIC GROWTH ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT FERNANDEZ WILL TRAVEL TO PARIS

23-25 MARCH ATTENDING IEA MEETING

Paris, Washington DC, 22.03.2022, 15:44 Time

USPA NEWS - Under Secretary for Economic Growth, Energy, and the Environment Jose W. Fernandez will travel to Paris, France, March 23-25, to participate in the International Energy Agency (IEA) 2022 Ministerial Meeting and engage in bilateral discussions with international counterparts. The Under Secretary will also meet with private industry to advance energy security and clean energy transition topics." Source: US Department of State

UNDER SEC FOR ECONOMIC GROWTH ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT JOSE FERNANDEZ WILL TRAVEL TO PARIS 23-25 ATTENDING IAE MEETING

"Under Secretary for Economic Growth, Energy, and the Environment Jose W. Fernandez will travel to Paris, France, March 23-25, to participate in the International Energy Agency (IEA) 2022 Ministerial Meeting and engage in bilateral discussions with international counterparts. The Under Secretary will also meet with private industry to advance energy security and clean energy transition topics. The Ministerial Meeting, the first since 2019, will focus on addressing current energy security concerns, including Putin's unjustified and unprovoked invasion of Ukraine, accelerating the clean energy transition and incorporating clean energy into the heart of the IEA's mission. Ministerial. welcome association countries the During the IEA will new into family.----

Under Secretary Fernandez will be joined by Bureau of Energy Resources Senior Bureau Official (SBO) Harry Kamian, who will have just concluded his visit to Brussels, Belgium, from March 19-21. In Brussels, SBO Kamian will meet with European Union officials to discuss energy security and the clean energy transition. In Paris, as the State Department's representative on the IEA Governing Board, he will participate in the IEA Ministerial Meeting. » Source: US Department of State, Office of the Spokesperson

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-20260/under-sec-for-economic-growth-energy-undenvironment-fernandez-will-travel-to-paris.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Jedi Foster, Rahma Sophia RACHDI

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Jedi Foster, Rahma Sophia RACHDI

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com